

## Free accounts to deposit funds and free coin counting

Heritage Grove Federal Credit Union (Heritage Grove) is a proud supporter of the Governor's State Employees Food Drive.

Heritage Grove is a local credit union that has served State of Oregon Employees since 1964. We are located at 631 Winter Street NE, Salem, cross streets Winter NE and Union NE. We serve anyone who lives, works, worships, or attends school in Benton, Clackamas, Marion, Multnomah, Polk, Washington or Yamhill Counties.

We can help you during the food drive. For agency and site coordinators based in Salem, we can provide free savings accounts and coin counting in support of the food drive. No need to have cash or change lying around.

We have one Marion Polk Food Share credit union account. Each agency will have a credit union sub account under the Marion Polk Food Share account to make and track their deposits. Once the food drive is over, Marion Polk Food Share will transfer the funds from the credit union to Marion Polk Food Share.

**Depositing funds.** To deposit funds into agency sub accounts, visit Heritage Grove during business hours, let the teller know your agency name and that you want to deposit food drive funds, use the change machine in the lobby as necessary, deposit all cash with the teller, and retain the transaction receipt for your records. (**Please note**: No rolled coin. It is best to bring it in large mouth containers.)

Heritage Grove is open Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., closed weekends and federal holidays. **Notes:** Heritage Grove will not accept food drive deposits on state payday. The coin machine is available Monday through Friday until 4:30 p.m.

Note: Heritage Grove cannot accept donation checks. All donation checks should be made payable to a regional food bank and delivered to any food bank in the network.

If you have questions, please contact Kirsten Conway, Heritage Grove's member at large on the Governor's State Employees Food Drive Statewide Planning Committee, at 503-485-4380 or by e-mail at kconway@OurGroveCU.com.



